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2025-2026 Board of Directors 

 
Shirley Martin-Smith, President  
Adecco Employment Services, Owner  
1201 Wakarusa Dr. Building B - Suite 5  
Lawrence, KS 66049  
Shirley.Smith@adeccona.com  
785-842-1515  
Appointed by City of Lawrence-Workforce Development 
Term, 3-year:  11/01/2024 – 10/31/2027 
Committee: Executive 
 
Cynthia Yulich, Vice-President 
Emprise Bank, President  
1121 Wakarusa Drive  
Lawrence, KS 66049-3864  
yulich@emprisebank.com  
785-838-2003  
Appointed by Douglas County-Financial Institution 
Term, 3-year:  11/01/2023 – 10/31/2025 
Committee: Executive 
 
Bobbie Flory, Secretary/Treasurer  
Lawrence Home Builders Association, Executive Director  
P.O. Box 3490 
Lawrence, KS 66046 
bobbie@lhba.net 
785-218-4408 
Appointed by Douglas County-At Large  
Term, 3-year:  11/01/2023 – 10/31/2025 
Committee: Executive  
  
Bonnie Lowe  
Lawrence Chamber, President & CEO  
718 New Hampshire  
Lawrence, KS 66044 
blowe@lawrencechamber.com   
785-865-4422  
Appointed by City of Lawrence-Economic Development Corporation 
Term, 3-year:  10/04/2022 – 10/31/2025 
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Brittany Hall 
University of Kansas, Technical Assistance Research Coordinator 
1315 Wakarusa Drive 
Lawrence, KS 66049 
bkhall@ku.edu 
785-218-8204 
Appointed by Douglas County-Post Secondary Education 
Term, 3-year:  11/01/2023 – 10/31/2026 
 
Wayne Ricks 
Retired - Berry Plastics, Manager 
2413 Winterbrook Ct. 
Lawrence, KS 66047 
rwricks24@gmail.com 
785-766-9497 
Appointed by City of Lawrence-At Large 
Term, 3-year:  11/01/2023 – 10/31/2026 
 
Mark Preut 
Lawrence College and Career Center, Principal 
2910 Haskell Ave. 
Lawrence, KS 66046 
mpreut@usd497.org 
785-832-5900 ext. 1688 
Appointed by Douglas County-K-12 Education 
Term, 3-year:  11/01/2024 – 10/31/2027 
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FACILITATORS (NOT BOARD MEMBERS)  
  
Board Attorney  
Rick Hird  
Petefish, Immel, Hird, Johnson, Leibold & Sloan, LLP  
842 Louisiana  
Lawrence, KS 66044 
rhird@petefishlaw.com  
785-843-0450  
  
Peaslee Tech Chief Executive Officer 
Dr. Kevin W. Kelley  
Dwayne Peaslee Technical Training Center  
2920 Haskell Avenue, Suite 100  
Lawrence, KS 66046  
kevin.kelley@peasleetech.org   
785-856-1801 
 
Peaslee Tech Executive Director of Grants and Administration 
Andrea Chavez 
Dwayne Peaslee Technical Training Center  
2920 Haskell Avenue, Suite 100  
Lawrence, KS 66046  
andrea.chavez@peasleetech.org   
785-856-1801 
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